
8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 1/10

1



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2/10

1



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 3/10

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

codeStatus Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code
1 364847 BM240(MUS) 1
2 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X20 M5x20
3 215512 CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY 1 Incl.4-10
4 214592 HOUSING 1
5 214161 BEARING 6000ZZ 2 #6000ZZ #6000ZZ
6 054676 RING SNAP 1 5 ｱﾅﾖｳ26 #26
7 560309 RUBBER 1
8 214163 WASHER 1
9 092033 SCREW 4 10 M5X15 M5x15

10 214593 PIPE BRACKET 1 ﾄｿｳ ﾅｼ
11 261246 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5X25 M5x25
12 054677 CLUTCH DRUM 1 56XM7

13 236836 INNER SHAFT 1 7XM7X802L/SP-
20

14 211464 UPPER ADAPTER 1 M7
15 242650 1
16 211736 GRIP 1 24 ｼﾝｸﾞｳ ｱﾅﾂｷ
17 211737 BAND(537 08 82-01) 2 ｼﾝｸﾞｳ
18 242050 TRIGGER LEVER ASSY 1 ﾗﾍﾞﾙﾂｷ24/ｵｼﾎﾞﾀﾝ Incl.19

19 237241 LABEL 1 ﾄﾘｶﾞ/ｺｳ-ﾃｲ
20 235752 1 400L I/O 57.5
21 213548 TUBE 1 ﾖﾋﾞ10 200L ｽﾘﾂﾄ #10x200L

22 237165 JOINT PIPE 1 24/ｼﾝｶﾞﾀ Incl.23-28

23 237166 JOINT PIPE 1 24/ｼﾝｶﾞﾀ/ﾚﾊﾞｰﾂｷ
24 261246 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5X25 M5x25
25 283139 SCREW 1 5 M5X12 M5x12
26 236962 KNOB 1 M8X26L M8x26
27 126990 NUT 1 5 M8 2ｼﾕ M8

28 550131 WASHER 1 10 M8 ﾐｶﾞｷﾏﾙ ｸﾛ M8
29 242102 1 BM240 BM240
30 215601 LOOP HANDLE ASSY 1 Incl.31-33

31 213171 HANDLE BRACKET
RUBBER 1

32 215608 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X30X16 M5x30x16
33 081027 NUT 4 5 M5X0.8 1ｼﾕ M5



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 4/10

1
Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Set Unit Quantity Specification Remarks Maker code



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 5/10

Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Set Unit Quantity Specification Remarks Maker code
1 210418 BOX SPANNER 1 13X19X(+)ﾄﾞﾗｲﾊﾞ 13x19x(+)

2 219431 SPANNER 1 ﾆﾒﾝﾊﾊﾞ 3 3mm

3 219432 WRENCH 1 ﾆﾒﾝﾊﾊﾞ 4 4mm

4 219433 WRENCH 1 ﾆﾒﾝﾊﾊﾞ 5 ﾕﾆｸﾛ 5mm
5 242103 1 BM240 BM240



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 6/10

1



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 7/10

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

codeStatus Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code
1 875364 1 CE230/125
2 288499 CYLINDER COMPLETE 1 TIER3 ｶｾﾂﾄ
3 286074 GASKET 1 23CC/T1.0
4 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X20 M5x20

5 269144 INSULATOR 1 DE260 New gasket
required

6 267049 GASKET 1 5
7 265924 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X25WSW+ｵ M5x25
8 282208 MUFFLER ASSY 1 Incl.9-12
9 282209 MUFFLER COMP 1 ｼﾖｸﾊﾞｲﾂｷ

10 267056 SPARK ARRESTER 1
11 268171 MUFFLER TAIL 1
12 265107 CAP SCREW 2 5 M4X10 M4x10
13 268461 HOLDER 1
14 281440 GASKET 1
15 266402 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X55ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ M5x55

16 281446 COVER 1 ｸﾛ CE230

17 267191 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5X16WSW+ｵ M5x16
18 288800 TOP COVER ASSY 1 Incl.19-22
19 281444 TOP COVER 1 ｱｶ
20 286300 KNOB 1
21 261020 SPACER 1
22 261734 SNAP RING 1 5 ﾖﾋﾞ5 #5
23 289246 CRANK CASE 1
24 280488 BEARING 6001C3 2 6001 C3ﾘﾍﾞﾂﾄ PPL 6001

25 261492 OIL SEAL 1
ISCD12287ｸﾞﾘｽﾅ

ｼ
ISCD12287

26 261386 OIL SEAL 1
ISCD12227ｸﾞﾘｽﾅ

ｼ
ISCD12227

27 055185 SNAP RING #28 1 5 ｱﾅﾖｳ28 H28
28 261612 CAP SCREW 3 M5X30 M5x30
29 281442 AIR INTAKE GRILLE BLACK) 1 ｸﾛ
30 283379 PISTON 1 CE230
31 282177 PISTON RING 2
32 261036 PISTON PIN 1 5.7X8X23.5L

33 263957 NEEDLE BEARING
KTV81112EG12B2 1 KTV81112EG12

B2
KTV81112EG01

B2
34 261576 CLIP PISTON 2
35 246382 CRANKSHAFT COMP. 1
36 267327 CLUTCH ASSY 1 56ﾖｳｸﾗﾂﾁ ｼﾖｳｹﾂ Incl.37-38
37 267342 CLUTCH SHOE 2 (2)required
38 267345 SPRING 1
39 264505 BOLT 2
40 261189 WASHER 2 5 6X16.5XT1.2 6x16.5xt1.2
41 261777 WAVE WASHER 2 5
42 281443 FAN COVER 1 ﾗｲﾄｸﾞﾚｰ
43 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X20 M5x20
44 286269 MAGNETO ASSY 1 10010-24811 Incl.45-53
45 286271 ROTOR/FAN 1 10701-31412
46 281705 IGNITION COIL 1 10702-31441 CDI Incl.47-53
47 281706 COIL 1 10735-30932
48 281707 CORD ASSY 1 10756-40859 Incl.49-51
49 261074 PLUG BOOT 1 10855-40131
50 261075 CONNECTOR 1 10805-40061
51 281709 CODE 1 12195-55265
52 261072 CAP 1 ｲｹﾀﾞ10855-40101
53 280080 TUBE 1 10850-40023 55L
54 261076 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1 5 Aｼﾕ 3X10 3x10
55 261417 NUT ROTOR M8 1 5 M8 M8
56 280381 SPACER 2 5
57 261256 BOLT 2 5 M4X25 M4x25
58 285982 SPARK PLUG(BPM8Y) 1 NGK BPM8Y NGK BPM8Y



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 8/10

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code
59 263804 WIRE COIL 1 155ﾋﾗHCBH
60 268044 LEAD 1 135M4 CBH
61 269189 GROMMET 1 ｸﾛ
62 264588 CLAMP 1 5
63 273254 STARTER ASSY 1 Incl.64-74
64 283504 REEL 1 A54108170001
65 283505 CAM PLATE 1 A54308130201
66 283506 DUMPER SPRING 1 A52408170300
67 261721 SPIRAL SPRING 1
68 267213 SCREW 1
69 273261 1 Incl.70-72
70 283579 STARTER ROPE 1 3MM X 870L
71 287651 STARTER KNOB 1 A57203800000
72 283511 ROPE STOPPER 1 A57302611810
73 277328 COVER 1 A62908172200
74 273037 SCREW 1 D800400000A0
75 283575 STARTER PULLEY 1 ﾀﾞﾝﾊﾟｰﾖｳ
76 284698 ADAPTER ASSY 1 ｸﾛ CE23ｱｼｽﾄﾖｳ

77 283391 SCREW 2 5
M4X20WSW+ﾐ/3

ｶB
M4x20

78 265726 CAP SCREW 4 5 M4X16ﾒﾂｸﾂｷ M4x16

79 282096 SCREW 1 5 M4X16ﾒﾂｸﾐﾄﾞﾘ M4x16WSW
80 246633 1 CER230 CER230
81 246634 1 BM240 BM240



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 9/10

1



8/4/2020 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 10/10

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

codeStatus Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code

1 286703 CARBURETOR ASSY 1 WYJ-493 Incl.2-20 New gasket
required

2 264155 CARBURETOR BODY 1 WB5-2582
3 262991 PURGE BODY 1 WB5-2557
4 262992 COVER 1 WB21-3147
5 261874 PRIMER 1 WB188-12

6 283905 DIAPHRAGM
METERRING 1 WB95-614

7 262993 GASKET 1 WB92-359
8 262994 DIAPHRAGM 1 WB95-99
9 282576 GASKET 1 WB92-415

10 281487 JET 1 WB112-3070-
370L #37

11 261871 O-RING 1 WB16-104
12 261876 RING 1 WB16-71
13 261658 SWIVEL 1 WB52-34
14 261875 SCREW 2 WB96-323
15 264677 BRACKET 1 WB167-143
16 261657 PACKING 1 WB16-171
17 262996 SCREW 4 5 WB96-425
18 264678 WASHER 1 5 WB136-221
19 261878 NUT 1 5 M6 3ｼﾕ
20 263994 SCREW 1 WB96-462 ﾛﾝｸﾞ
21 261864 GASKET 1 5

22 268055 AIR FILTER HOUSING
ASSY 1 Incl.23-26

23 268056 AIR FILTER CASE 1 ﾁﾖｰｸﾀｲﾌﾟ
24 268057 MACHINED DISC 1
25 268157 SLEEVE 1 5.5X7.1X6 5.5x7.1x6L
26 268412 SLEEVE 1 5.2X7.1X6.4 5.2x7.1x6.4L
27 263345 PACKING 1 5 7.2X11XT1.3 7.2x11xt1.3
28 263942 WASHER 1 5 7.2X12XT0.15 7.2x12xt0.15
29 263815 STAY 1
30 264016 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X60 M5x60
31 265026 SCREEN 1
32 265027 FORM ELEMENT 1

33 268058 AIR FILTER COVER
ASSY 1 Incl.34-36

34 268059 AIR FILTER COVER 1
35 281438 KNOB 1
36 261734 SNAP RING 1 5 ﾖﾋﾞ5 #5
37 246590 1 Incl.38-50
38 285048 FUEL TANK 1 CE230 ﾀｿｳ
39 289046 TANK CAP ASSY 1 Incl.40
40 287058 GASKET 1

41 289031 FUEL PIPE PICK-UP
ASSY 1 Incl.42-50

42 289032 FUEL PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.43-45
43 268065 GROMMET 1 3ｱﾅ
44 261590 BREATHER SUB ASSY 1
45 261117 CLIP 1
46 289028 PIPE A 1 3X5X53L 3x5x53L
47 288921 JOINT 1
48 289033 PIPE 1 3X5X100L 3x5x100L
49 277887 FILTER ASSY 1 125-935
50 261117 CLIP 3
51 261117 CLIP 1
52 281714 CAP SCREW 2 M5X20WSW-12 M5x20

53 281715 SCREW 1
M5X20WSW-

12+ｵ M5x20

54 281447 STAND 1 ｸﾛ
55 261352 MARK--LABEL 1 ﾁﾖｰｸ Choke

56 285188 LABEL 1
CAｽﾊﾟｰｸｱﾚｽﾀｹ

ｲｺｸ


